

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repairs and Asphalt Surface Treatment, Central South Dakota AST Package

GFP Project No. Down20Pd, Wsho20Pt, Esho20Mt, SpCk20Pb, SpCk20Pa, CowC20Pc, CowC20Pb, Okob20Pb, Okob20Pa; OSE# G2119--04X/DEL

Bid Opening Date: April 23, 2019, 3:30 PM CT

Oahe Downstream RA - Down20Pd		Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00		
1.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	CY	181	\$65.00	\$11,765.00	\$55.50	\$10,045.50	\$58.00	\$10,498.00		
1.02	Base Course	Ton	228.2	\$55.00	\$12,551.00	\$45.00	\$10,269.00	\$47.00	\$10,725.40		
1.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type 2	Ton	219.2	\$265.00	\$58,088.00	\$221.50	\$48,552.80	\$232.00	\$50,854.40		
1.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	49.4	\$1,000.00	\$49,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$54,340.00	\$1,300.00	\$64,220.00		
1.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$250.00		
1.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	232.7	\$750.00	\$174,525.00	\$670.25	\$155,967.18	\$700.00	\$162,890.00		
1.07	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	1990.6	\$90.00	\$179,154.00	\$83.15	\$165,518.39	\$96.00	\$191,097.60		
1.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	165884	\$0.30	\$49,765.20	\$0.30	\$49,765.20	\$0.15	\$24,882.60		
1.09	Flagging	Hour	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00		
1.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	372	\$2.00	\$744.00	\$1.00	\$372.00	\$1.05	\$390.60		
1.11	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
1.12	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	5506	\$2.50	\$13,765.00	\$3.00	\$16,518.00	\$2.30	\$12,663.80		
1.13	Handicap Parking Marker Painting	Each	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$663,557.20		\$667,448.07		\$628,772.40		

East Shore LA – Esho20Mt				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
2.01	SS-1h or CSS-1h/Fog Seal	Ton	2.4	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,360.00		
2.02	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
2.03	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	11.5	\$750.00	\$8,625.00	\$670.25	\$7,707.88	\$720.00	\$8,280.00		
2.04	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	98.6	\$90.00	\$8,874.00	\$70.00	\$6,902.00	\$100.00	\$9,860.00		
2.05	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	13713	\$0.30	\$4,113.90	\$0.30	\$4,113.90	\$0.20	\$2,742.60		
2.06	Flagging	Hour	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$40.00	\$320.00		
2.07	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.05	\$231.00		
2.08	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$35,822.90		\$30,008.78		\$36,918.60			

Okobojo Creek RA – Okob20Pb				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
3.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		
3.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	CY	78.1	\$65.00	\$5,076.50	\$55.50	\$4,334.55	\$58.00	\$4,529.80		
3.02	Base Course	Ton	90.9	\$55.00	\$4,999.50	\$45.00	\$4,090.50	\$47.00	\$4,272.30		
3.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type 2	Ton	151.1	\$265.00	\$40,041.50	\$221.50	\$33,468.65	\$232.00	\$35,055.20		
3.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	5.3	\$1,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,830.00	\$1,350.00	\$7,155.00		
3.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
3.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	25.2	\$750.00	\$18,900.00	\$670.25	\$16,890.30	\$720.00	\$18,144.00		
3.07	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	215.5	\$90.00	\$19,395.00	\$76.25	\$16,431.88	\$100.00	\$21,550.00		
3.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	20541	\$0.30	\$6,162.30	\$0.30	\$6,162.30	\$0.15	\$3,081.15		
3.09	Flagging	Hour	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$40.00	\$600.00		
3.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.05	\$231.00		
3.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$129,964.80		\$115,978.18		\$126,243.45			

Archery Range – Down20Pd				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
4.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		
4.01	SS-1h or CSS-1h/Fog Seal	Ton	0.6	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,710.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,320.00		
4.02	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
4.03	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$670.25	\$2,010.75	\$825.00	\$2,475.00		
4.04	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	26	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$195.00	\$5,070.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00		
4.05	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	3266	\$0.30	\$979.80	\$0.30	\$979.80	\$0.20	\$653.20		
4.06	Flagging	Hour	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$40.00	\$160.00		
4.07	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.05	\$231.00		
4.08	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$17,819.80		\$18,435.55		\$17,164.20		

Spring Creek RA – SpCk20Pb				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
5.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		
5.01	SS-1h or CSS-1h/Fog Seal	Ton	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00		
5.02	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
5.03	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	37.6	\$750.00	\$28,200.00	\$670.25	\$25,201.40	\$710.00	\$26,696.00		
5.04	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	321.5	\$90.00	\$28,935.00	\$68.50	\$22,022.75	\$100.00	\$32,150.00		
5.05	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	26794	\$0.30	\$8,038.20	\$0.30	\$8,038.20	\$0.15	\$4,019.10		
5.06	Flagging	Hour	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$40.00	\$600.00		
5.07	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.05	\$231.00		
5.08	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5.09	Pavement Mark. Paint, White	LF	7372	\$2.50	\$18,430.00	\$3.00	\$22,116.00	\$2.30	\$16,955.60		
5.10	Handicap Parking Painting	Each	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$210.00	\$1,890.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$107,943.20		\$102,898.35		\$109,466.70		

West Shore LA – Wsho20Pt		Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
6.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
6.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	CY	28.7	\$65.00	\$1,865.50	\$55.50	\$1,592.85	\$58.00	\$1,664.60		
6.02	Base Course	Ton	33	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$47.00	\$1,551.00		
6.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type 2	Ton	23.4	\$265.00	\$6,201.00	\$221.50	\$5,183.10	\$232.00	\$5,428.80		
6.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	Ton	4.1	\$1,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,970.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,535.00		
6.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
6.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	19.2	\$750.00	\$14,400.00	\$670.25	\$12,868.80	\$710.00	\$13,632.00		
6.07	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	164.3	\$90.00	\$14,787.00	\$130.00	\$21,359.00	\$100.00	\$16,430.00		
6.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	13688	\$0.30	\$4,106.40	\$0.30	\$4,106.40	\$0.20	\$2,737.60		
6.09	Flagging	Hour	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$40.00	\$320.00		
6.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	372	\$2.00	\$744.00	\$1.00	\$372.00	\$1.05	\$390.60		
6.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
6.12	Pavement Mark. Paint, White	LF	3746	\$2.50	\$9,365.00	\$3.00	\$11,238.00	\$2.30	\$8,615.80		
6.13	Handicap Parking Painting	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$210.00	\$420.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$81,253.90		\$86,640.15		\$80,850.40		

Cow Creek RA – CowC20Pc				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
7.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00		
7.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	CY	76.1	\$60.00	\$4,566.00	\$55.50	\$4,223.55	\$58.00	\$4,413.80		
7.02	Base Course	Ton	99.3	\$55.00	\$5,461.50	\$45.00	\$4,468.50	\$47.00	\$4,667.10		
7.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type 2	Ton	95.4	\$265.00	\$25,281.00	\$221.50	\$21,131.10	\$232.00	\$22,132.80		
7.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h/Fog Seal	Ton	6.4	\$1,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$8,160.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,640.00		
7.05	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
7.06	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	30.3	\$750.00	\$22,725.00	\$670.25	\$20,308.58	\$735.00	\$22,270.50		
7.07	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	258.9	\$90.00	\$23,301.00	\$95.00	\$24,595.50	\$110.00	\$28,479.00		
7.08	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	21576	\$0.30	\$6,472.80	\$0.30	\$6,472.80	\$0.15	\$3,236.40		
7.09	Flagging	Hour	48.3	\$40.00	\$1,932.00	\$55.00	\$2,656.50	\$40.00	\$1,932.00		
7.10	Traffic Control Signs	Units	220	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.05	\$231.00		
7.11	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
7.12	Pavement Mark. Paint, White	LF	2270	\$2.50	\$5,675.00	\$3.00	\$6,810.00	\$2.30	\$5,221.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$134,304.30	\$131,971.53		\$135,348.60			

Spring Creek Connect Rd – SpCk20Pa				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
8.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,100.00	\$25,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
8.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	CY	104.1	\$65.00	\$6,766.50	\$55.50	\$5,777.55	\$58.00	\$6,037.80		
8.02	Base Course	Ton	128	\$55.00	\$7,040.00	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$47.00	\$6,016.00		
8.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type E2	Ton	147.4	\$265.00	\$39,061.00	\$221.50	\$32,649.10	\$232.00	\$34,196.80		
8.04	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	14.8	\$750.00	\$11,100.00	\$670.25	\$9,919.70	\$700.00	\$10,360.00		
8.05	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	126.3	\$90.00	\$11,367.00	\$70.50	\$8,904.15	\$90.00	\$11,367.00		
8.06	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	10527	\$0.30	\$3,158.10	\$0.30	\$3,158.10	\$0.20	\$2,105.40		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$104,492.60	\$91,268.60		\$95,083.00			

Alternate Items - SpCk20Pa				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
A8.01	SS-1h or CSS-1h/Fog Seal	Ton	3.1	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,410.00		
A8.02	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS - SpCk20Pa					\$3,150.00		\$3,325.00		\$3,535.00		

Cow Creek Connect Rd – CowC20Pb				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
9.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
9.01	CRS-2P Asphalt/Surface Treat.	Ton	16	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$670.25	\$10,724.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00		
9.02	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	Ton	136.5	\$90.00	\$12,285.00	\$68.50	\$9,350.25	\$90.00	\$12,285.00		
9.03	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	SY	11378	\$0.30	\$3,413.40	\$0.30	\$3,413.40	\$0.20	\$2,275.60		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$33,698.40		\$32,187.65		\$29,760.60		

Alternate Items - CowC20Pb				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
A9.01	SS-1h or CSS-1h/Fog Seal	Ton	3.4	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,740.00		
A9.02	Sand for Fog Seal	Ton	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS - CowC20Pb					\$3,450.00		\$3,625.00		\$3,865.00		

Okobojo Connect Rd – Okob20Pa				Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Morris, Inc.		Simon Contractors of SD	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
10.01	Unclass. Excavation, Digouts	Ton	112.6	\$65.00	\$7,319.00	\$55.50	\$6,249.30	\$58.00	\$6,530.80		
10.02	Base Course	Ton	118.3	\$55.00	\$6,506.50	\$45.00	\$5,323.50	\$47.00	\$5,560.10		
10.03	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type E2	Ton	107.8	\$265.00	\$28,567.00	\$221.50	\$23,877.70	\$232.00	\$25,009.60		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$65,392.50		\$53,950.50		\$59,100.50		

Bid Totals for Asphalt Concrete Repairs and Asphalt Surface Treatment, Central South Dakota AST Package

	Bituminous Paving, Inc.	Morris, Inc.	Simon Contractors of SD	
TOTAL OF BASE BIDS	\$1,374,249.60	\$1,330,787.34	\$1,318,708.45	
TOTAL OF ALTERNATES - SpCk20Pa	\$3,150.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,535.00	
TOTAL OF ALTERNATES - CowC20Pb	\$3,450.00	\$3,625.00	\$3,865.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE ITEMS	\$1,380,849.60	\$1,337,737.34	\$1,326,108.45	